

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2012-438

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Туре:

Title:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

4/18/2012

Brookins, Howard (21)

Resolution

Tribute to late Randy Moore

CELEBRATING THE LIFE OF AN EXTRAORDINARY MAN "RANDY MOORE"

WHEREAS, Randy Moore well known for his years of commitment to serving others was called home by the GREAT I AM on Thursday, March 22, 2012. Randy Moore immediately responded to the voice of his Savior, "Come for I have prepared a place specifically for thee a mansion filled with photographs of the lives you have touched." As the tears fell from the eyes of Randy Moore, he extended his right hand upward to connect with his Heavenly Father. The Angels in Heaven shouted, "God's Chosen is finally coming home."

WHEREAS, the scriptures tells us, "that the steps of a good man are ordered by the Lord." Randy Moore fits the biblical description perfectly. His lifestyle exemplified one as having a relationship with God. Without disinclination, Randy Moore liberally gave of himself so that others could benefit from the blessings of his labor. Randy, "Thank you for teaching us the true meaning of perseverance."

WHEREAS, Randy Moore understood the sacredness of relationships and the difference between Father and Daddy; Randy was an example of that and so much more. So today, we refuse to say, "good-bye Randy Moore, but shall say, "We will see you again at God's appointed time."

WHEREAS, his memories will be cherished by his son, Roderick (Fallon) Mercier; daughter, Nona Alexandria Moore; brother, Steven (Shirley) Moore; six grandchildren, Roderick Jr., Trezher, Yrie, Journie, Chayse, Viszon; and a host of nieces, nephews, and one special nephew, Mark Davis; cousins; one aunt, Edna E. Brown; his assistants and secretary; friend, Rosemary Garrett; and special friend, Nekenge Power; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and members of the City Council of the City of Chicago, will assemble together on the 18th Day of April, 2012, A.D., to partake in the homegoing celebration of Randy Moore and extend to his family, friends and associates their sincere condolences; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to the family of Randy Moore.

HOWARD B. BROOKINS, JR. Alderman – 21st Ward